10

11

Crew Car

Jock Armstrong/ Subaru Impreza
Cameron Fair

Elliot Payne/ Patrick Ford Fiesta

Walsh Rally2

Garry Pearson/ Mitsubishi Evo 9
Hannah McKillop

Stephen Petch/ Ford Fiesta

Michael Wilkinson Rally2
Russ Thompson/ Mitsubishi EVO

Stephen Link 9
Peter Taylor/ Jack Ford Fiesta
Morton WRC

Arron Newby/ Jamie Skoda Fabia R5
Edwards

Niall McCullagh/ Ford Fiesta
Ryan McCloskey Rally 2

Vivian Hamill/ VW POLO R5
Lorcan Moore

Charles Payne / Ford Fiesta
Carl Williamson Rally2
Angus Lawrie/ Paul  Mitsubishi Evo 9

Gribben

CcC
1998

1600

1998

1600

1998

1600

1598

1598

1600

1600

2000

Coppermines Grizedale Stages Rally 2022

Class

Upper

Upper

Upper

Upper

Upper

Upper

Upper

Upper

Upper

Upper

Upper

Final
Club

Solway Car Club/ East Ayrshire
Car Club

BTRDA / Ripon Motorsport
Club

BECC/ Hexham & District
Durham AC/BTRDA
BTRDA

Whickham & DMC
BTRDA/ Solway Car Club
Omagh Motor club
Omagh/ Mayo

BTRDA/ Ripon Motorsport Club

Solway

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Mango Go! Natural Energy Drink

Solid Fuel Hub/ Asset Alliance Group /
George Anderson Builders

SGPetch 4X4/SGP Motorsport/Pirelli Tyres
GPM / PD Extinguishers

Westlands Country Park

TEG Sport

McCullagh Centra Stores

na
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No
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Crew

Phil Pickard / Simon
Pickard

Alan Carmichael /
Arthur Kierans
Simon Webster/ Jez
Rogers

Matthew Robinson /
Sam Collis

Stuart Egglestone/
Brian Hodgson
Daniel Hiorns/
Joshua Beer
Michael Glendinning
/ Emily Easton-Page
Brendan Cumiskey /
Martin Connolly
Trevor Gamble/ Phil
Kenny

Darren Hamill/
Martin Harte

Simon Green/
Andrew Thorpe
Barry Lindsay/
Caroline Lodge
Mark Shaw/ James
Coxon

Car

Ford Fiesta
S2000T

Hyundai R5

Ford Escort
RS1800

Ford Escort RS

Ford Escort Mk
1

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

VW Polo GTI R5

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2

Ford Fiesta R5

Subaru Impreza
Series McRae
Peugeot 206
Cup Car

Talbot Sunbeam
Ti

CcC
2000

1600

1998

1997

1998

1998

1998

1600

1598

1600

1998

1587

1598

Class
Upper

Upper

Middle

Middle

Middle

Upper

Upper

Upper

Upper

Upper

Upper

Lower

Middle

Lower
Middle

Club Entrant/Sponsor
Malton/ West Cumbria

Ammanford / Monaghan Motor

Club

RAC/ Ludlow Castle MC

Malton / RAC / Matlock Motor  Robinson Road Planing Services

Club

Eden Valley Motor Club

TBA/ Northallerton

Hexham/ SDMC

Mayo / Monaghan Gerry Cumiskey VW

Whickham & District/BTRDA Fordparts UK/Keldine Autos

Donegal / NWCC D Hamill Civil Engineering & Plant Hire Ltd
llkley & District Motor Club KTGreen Subaru & Isuzu

Spadeadam MC / Wigton MC/  Carspeed Autoparts. M Lindsay Builder. Pirelli

Spadeadam MC
EVMC/ Spadeadam Balantynes Garage



No
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Crew

lan Baumgart/ Liam
Whiteley

Tom McKeown/ Neil
Thomas

Pete Gorst/ Mark
Twiname

Nick Dobson/ Philip
Sandham

Andy Davison/ Tom
Murphy

John Stone/ Laura
Connell

Ben Smith/ Steven
Smith

Mike Wolff/ Callum
Young

Charlie Barlow/
Emma Morrison

Neil Wearden/ Mark
Fisher

Darren Martin/
Daniel Hurst

Mark Holmes/ Craig
Simkiss

Graham Haigh/ Kari
Bates

Car

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort MK
2

Sunbeam VXR
Volkswagen

Polo Gti R5
Ford Escort MK1

RS2000

BMW M3
Toyota Auris
S2000

Hyundai i20 F2
Mitsubishi Evo 9

Ford Escort mk1l

Ford Escort Mk2

CcC
1998

1998

1367

1996

2298

1600

1998

3000

1998

1999

1998

2000

1998

Class
Upper

Upper
Working
Middle
Upper
Middle
Upper
Middle
Upper
Middle

Upper

Middle

Upper

Middle

Middle

Club

Hawick and Border cc/
Northumberland Motor Club

North Wales CC

BTRDA/KLMC / BTRDA/ RAC

BTRDA/ llkley and D MC/
Morecambe and Whickham

Whitby & DMC / RAC/ BTRDA/
RAC

Blackpool South Shore/ East
Ayrshire CC

RAC/ Bedford CC

KLMC / Clitheroe & District MC

Dukeries

Garstang & Preston Motor
Club/ BTRDA/West Cumbria
MSC

Spadeadam MC/ West
Cumbria Motorsport Club

Garstang and Preston / Gpmc

Roger Albert Clark/ Ripon

Entrant/Sponsor

Westmorland Flooring

StayYorkshire.co.uk/RES/Teesdale Scaffold
Ltd
Legend Fires

AMIGOS TEQUILA FLAVOURED BEER

Alpine Services

Head Dyke Garage

JD Motorsport , JDM Recovery , Graham
Arms Hotel

Mark holmes auto engineering Ltd

G Haigh & Sons/Tanfield Engineering
Services Ltd



No
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Crew

Nigel Jenkins/
Karen Jenkins
Mark McCulloch/
John McCulloch
Michael Renton/
Ricky Finlayson
Tommi Meadows/
Laura Cooledge
Carl Tuer/ Robin
Tuer

Kevin Metcalfe/ lan
Jones

Steve Cotton/ Chris
Williams

Bob Riddles/ lan
Kidd

Bradley Howlett/
Nick Vandevenne

Pete Barnett/ Jim
O'Kelleher
Alexander Vassallo/
TBA

Orrin McDonnell/
Johnnie Mackay

Paul Thompson /
Josh Davison

Car
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort Mk2

Subaru Impreza
GC8

Ford Fiesta R2

Renault Clio

R3T

BMW E30

Subaru Impreza

Ford Mk2 escort

Peugeot 208 R2

Subaru Impreza
N14

Subaru Impreza
GC8

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

CcC
1397

1998

1990

1598

1618

2993

2500

2000

1598

1998

1998

1994

2000

Class
Working

Middle
Upper
Lower

Middle

Upper
Middle

Upper
Middle
Upper

Middle

Lower
Middle

Upper

Upper

Upper

Middle

Club Entrant/Sponsor

Forest of Dean MC NJ Auto Repairs

Solway Car Club David Hardie Civil Engineering / Irongray
Autocentre / Signright Dumfries

Highland Car Club/ HCC MKR Farriery / Kenny the Collie

Clitheroe & District Quattro Automotive Limited, HooperSport

Berwick and District Fine & Country Northumberland

KLMC/ Furness District Motor
Club

CDMC/ KLMC Ramko Hydraulic Cylinders

Maiden city motor club/ Mid
antrim motor club

Jim Clark and Chelmsford/ Jim Syndicate7
Clark, Chelmsford and Autostal
Atlantic

Trackrod MC/ EDMC
EACC/
Isle of Skye RC/ Stonehaven & ISS (Aberdeen) Ltd

District MC
Malton / Hexham & District



No

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Crew

lan Holt/ Steve
Pugh

Justin Gunning/
Steven Clark

Jim Slater/ Chris
Slater

Robert Proudlock/
Steven Brown
Shane Mcgirr /
Denver Rafferty
Anthony Hanson/
Brad Sowerby

Ben Jemison/ Sam
Spencer

Rory McCann/ Paul
McCann

Matthew Cotton/
Simon Taylor

Colin Hope/ Nick
Patrick

Shane Murray/ Gary
Hade

Donald Peacock/
Craig Wallace
Tommy Graham /
Mark Pickering

Car

Ford Escort
Escort RS1800
Ford Fiesta R2
Ford Focus rwd
Opel Adam
Lada Riva
Vauxhall

Chevette HSR

Vauxhall
Chevette
Hillman Avenger
Peugeot 208 R2
Saab 96 V4
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort MK2

Ford Fiesta R5
Proto

CcC

1975

1600

1998

1600

2047

2300

2600

1598

1600

1840

1600

1998

2000

Class
Middle

Lower
Middle

Middle

Lower
Middle

Upper
Middle

Upper
Middle

Upper
Middle

Lower
Middle

Lower
Middle
Middle
Upper

Middle

Upper

Club Entrant/Sponsor

Morecambe Car Club/ Tatham Tyres
Aberystwyth & DMC /
Morecambe Car Club

East Ayrshire Car Club/ MARCHSTONE HOMES, KDM GUNNING
Quinton Motor Group ELECTRICAL, BITWISE Group
Mull Car Club

Solway Car Club/ Dovey Valley Mabie House Hotel
Motor Club

Enniskillen/ Cavan

Eden Valley Motor Club

York Motor Club/ Clitheroe & Alloywheelrepairs.com
DMC / Beverley & DMC

Manx Autosport / Furness
District

RACRMC/ Malton MC MCR Motorsport Media / Race & Rally /

Peugeot Sport UK & Ireland

Furness
Ballynahinch/ Carlow
Solway Car Club/ Saltire Rally

Club
Malton RS MOTORS



No
64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

Crew

Andy Gibson/
Jonathan Turnbull
Graham Gaskell/
Chris Dodds

Rob Richards/
Wendy Gibson
David Wallbank/
Mike Scrimgour
Johnny Mowlem/
Matt Edwards
Nathan Wearden/
Ethan Thompson
John Okane /
Meghan Okane

Aidan Gregory/
Mark Casey

Andy Turner/ Steven

Davey

Rowan Moreton
Wood/ Jonny Tad
Evans

Walter Henderson/
Jim Kinloch
Thomas Charles
Wallbank/ Dave
Scrimgour

Car
FORD MK2

Escort

Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 106
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Ford Fiesta
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta
Subaru Impreza
RWD

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Vauxhall Nova

CcC
1998

2000

1600

1998

2000

1998

2000

1400

1998

1998

1998

1300

Class
Middle

Upper
Lower
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper
Working
Upper
Middle
Middle

Middle

Working

Club
Northern Off Road Club/

Trackrod MC

KLMC/ Hexham

WCMC/ Quinton MC
Clitheroe And District/ Whitby
NWCC

GPMC

Isle Of Skye

West Cumbria Motorsport

Club/ Ripon MSC

Furness District Motor club/
BTRDA

NWCC/ NADAC & HRCR

ANECC

Joined when made payment/
Whitby & District Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor
TURNKEY / MN PICS

Gerald Davies Autos, Omega Office Supplies

Lake District Campervan Hire
(Ldcvhire@gmail.com)

M.E.rallysport

Meghan’s plockton

TBC

SVP Motorsport, Thames Valley Windscreens



No
76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

Crew

David Barr/ Neil
Mitchell-Hunter
Anthony Harrison /
Simon Barnes
Mark Johnson/
Steven Butler
James Durkin /
James McGough
Steve Phillips /
Bruce Lindsay
Tom Harrison /
Marcus Pomfret
Tony Walker/
Andrew Ross
Marchbank

Kris Hopkins/ Colin
Watson

David Pedley/
Grace Pedley
Jonny Pickup/ Peter
King

Dave Head/ Steve
Perry

Colin Blunt/ Mark
Blunt

Liam Clark/ Ben
Wild

Car
Peugeot 106

Ford Escort
Mexico mk1l
Nissan Micra
Fiesta St150
Mitsubishi Evo 2

Ford Escort

Vauxhall
Chevette

Triumph TR7 V8

Ford RS1800

VW Polo

Mini One

Ford Fiesta

ST150
Ford Fiesta R2

CcC
1600

1598

1398

1999

2000

1600

1998

3500

1997

1390

1580

1998

1600

Class

Lower
Middle

Lower
Middle

Working
Middle
Upper
Lower

Middle
Middle

Upper
Middle

Middle
Working
Lower
Middle

Middle

Lower
Middle

Club
KLMC

Furness district / Morecambe
Furness/Clitheroe & DMC
Clitheroe District / Cdmc

Eden Vally Motor Club/ Pendle
& District

Morecambe Car Club

Warrington And District/
Wallasey MC

llkley DMC/ Trackrod

Clitheroe

EVMC/ Northern Off Road Club

KLMC/ Hexham

BTRDA/Clitheroe DMC/

Clitheroe DMC

North Humberside

Entrant/Sponsor

INOVBFLOORS, LARS, PAUL
HETHERINGTON GROUNDWORKS

Durkin premier surfacing & driveways
.Vincent leisure caravan & motorhomes

Tartanred.com Katy Harrison Architects

EJL Stud/Livery/horse transport

Mitchells / Kiddlywinks / Chapelhow
Landscapes

Wright Design Partnership Architects, Head
Developments

Waste Busters



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
89 Colin Smith/ John Vauxhall Astra 1998 Middle Furness

Pinder Mk3
90 Colin Minton/ Ford Fiesta 1600 Upper BTRDA/Craven MC / Druidale Ignition Motorsport
Bonnie Papper Motor Club / Manx Auto Sport

There are 90 entries, and 83 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd December 2022 at 15:50 GMT and were signed by Steve Waggett (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

Cls

These Competitors have only reached SF 4

1
19

5
11

9
10
55
12
15
39
14
40
54
25
17
23

7
13
21

Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper Middle
Upper
Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper
Lower Middle
Upper
Upper
Lower Middle
Upper
Upper
Upper

Final Individual Times
Crew 1 2 3
Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair 6:27 9:50 10:28
Brendan Cumiskey / Martin Connolly 6:35 9:59 10:39
Russ Thompson/ Stephen Link 6:38 10:06 10:41
Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben 6:37 10:10 10:57
Vivian Hamill/ Lorcan Moore 6:36 9:59 12:23
Charles Payne / Carl Williamson 6:50 10:32 11:14
Shane Mcgirr / Denver Rafferty 6:46 10:30 11:11
Phil Pickard / Simon Pickard 7:13 10:28 10:55
Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis 7:09 10:50 11:09
Mark McCulloch/ John McCulloch 7:03 10:48 11:15
Simon Webster/ Jez Rogers 7:11 10:46 11:22
Michael Renton/ Ricky Finlayson 7:11 10:52 11:28
Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown 7:08 10:52 11:26
lan Baumgart/ Liam Whiteley 7:19 10:52 11:21
Daniel Hiorns/ Joshua Beer 7:01 10:43 12:53
Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge 7:13 11:08 11:37
Arron Newby/ Jamie Edwards 6:32 10:01 10:27
Alan Carmichael / Arthur Kierans 6:35 10:13 10:48
Darren Hamill/ Martin Harte 7:03 11:04 11:50

In Position Order

4 Penalty

20:54
21:16
21:17
21:30
21:12
22:10
22:22
22:16
22:41
22:56
22:48
22:54
23:16
23:22
22:24
23:13
26:20
25:50
23:31

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

47:39 1 1
48:29 2 2
48:42 3 3
49:14 4 4
50:10 5 5
50:46 6 6
50:49 1 7
50:52 7 8
51:49 1 9
52:02 2 10
52:07 3 11
52:25 8 12
52:42 1 13
52:54 9 14
53:01 10 15
53:11 2 16
53:20 11 17
53:26 12 18
53:28 13 19

Coppermines Grizedale Stages Rally 2022

to MTC 4
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Car
22
46
24
59
52
35

27
28
88
90
41
62
45
42
26
51
49
57
69
73
65
70
84

Cls

Upper

Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Upper

Upper
Working
Middle
Lower Middle
Upper

Lower Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper Middle
Upper

Middle
Upper

Upper Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper

Upper

Middle

Crew

Simon Green/ Andrew Thorpe
Bradley Howlett/ Nick Vandevenne
Mark Shaw/ James Coxon
Matthew Cotton/ Simon Taylor
Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark
Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst

Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh

Pete Gorst/ Mark Twiname

Nick Dobson/ Philip Sandham
Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Colin Minton/ Bonnie Papper
Tommi Meadows/ Laura Cooledge
Donald Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Bob Riddles/ lan Kidd

Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer

Tom McKeown/ Neil Thomas

lan Holt/ Steve Pugh

Orrin McDonnell/ Johnnie Mackay
Ben Jemison/ Sam Spencer
Nathan Wearden/ Ethan Thompson
Rowan Moreton Wood/ Jonny Tad Evans
Graham Gaskell/ Chris Dodds
John Okane / Meghan Okane
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley

1
7:25
7:23
7:17
7:03
7:22
7:59
6:27
7:07
7:38
7:18
7:32
7:29
7:39
7:31
7:31
8:28
7:38
7:28
7:29
7:29
7:39
747
7:29
7:12

2
11:03
11:08
11:24
11:12
11:19
11:19
10:03
11:21
11:28
11:39
11:27
11:16
11:29
11:13
11:29
11:09
11:33
11:14
11:26
11:38
11:39
11:45
11:37
11:55

3
11:42
11:56
11:52
12:27
12:00
11:50
10:20
11:45
11:48
12:06
11:42
11:46
12:06
12:27
12:25
11:49
12:15
12:17
12:34
12:17
12:16
12:19
12:19
12:36

4 Penalty
23:26
23:24
23:43
23:36
23:39
23:28
27:47
24:28
24:05
24.06
24:38
24:58
24:19
24:34
24:31
24:30
24:39
25:13
24:46
24:57
24:47
24:37
25:17
25:34

53:36
53:51
54:16
54:18
54:20
54:36
54:37
54:41
54:59
55:09
55:19
55:29
55:33
55:45
55:56
55:56
56:05
56:12
56:15
56:21
56:21
56:28
56:42
57:17

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

14

g b

15
16

17

18

19

20
21
10

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43



Car
72
68
77
60
38
76
85
53
74
81
37
31
56

82
66
89
86
61

79

Cls

Upper Middle
Middle
Lower Middle
Middle
Working
Lower Middle
Working
Middle
Middle
Lower Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper Middle

Middle
Lower Middle
Middle
Lower Middle
Upper

Middle

Crew

Andy Turner/ Steven Davey
Johnny Mowlem/ Matt Edwards
Anthony Harrison / Simon Barnes
Colin Hope/ Nick Patrick

Nigel Jenkins/ Karen Jenkins
David Barr/ Neil Mitchell-Hunter
Jonny Pickup/ Peter King

Jim Slater/ Chris Slater

Walter Henderson/ Jim Kinloch
Tom Harrison / Marcus Pomfret
Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates

Ben Smith/ Steven Smith
Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby

Tony Walker/ Andrew Ross Marchbank
Rob Richards/ Wendy Gibson

Colin Smith/ John Pinder

Dave Head/ Steve Perry

Shane Murray/ Gary Hade

James Durkin / James McGough

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Cls OIA

1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Pos Pos
7:41 11:50 12:41 25:05 57:17 4 44
8:03 12:05 12:36 24:40 57:24 11 45
7:33 11:49 12:55 25:26 57:43 9 46
7:55 11:56 12:41 25:12 57:44 12 47
10:00 11:40 12:10 24:09 57:59 2 48
7:54 12:01 12:59 25:20 58:14 10 49
8:35 12:35 13:09 26:35 1:00:54 3 50
7:18 11:44 12:14 29:45 1:01:01 13 51
7:40 11:55 12:38 29:05 1:01:28 14 52
8:46 12:42 13:23 26:38 1:01:29 11 53
8:33 12:51 13:22 27:29 1:02:15 15 54
6:53 15:40 16:39 24:01 1:03:13 16 55
7:35 11:33 19:00 25:38 1:00 1:04:46 5 56

Car 56 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 3A
9:08 13:29 14:18 28:51 1:05:46 17 57
8:31 12:52 13:36 31:28 1:06:27 12 58
8:28 12:30 12:59 35:09 1:09:06 18 59
10:00 15:03 15:19 32:22 1:12:44 13 60
10:00 11:34 12:05 24:06  15:00 1:12:45 22 61

Car 61 Penalty details:- 15:00 for Missed MTC 2
7:56 16:42 13:19 26:39 15.00 1:19:36 19 62

Car 79 Penalty details:- 15:00 for Missed MTC 2



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
Grizedale East Grizedale North Grizedale South Grizedale West
4.79 miles 8.51 miles 9.19 miles 18.55 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd December 2022 at 15:50 GMT and were signed by Steve Waggett (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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feTy T corermies Coppermines Grizedale Stages Rally 2022
Final Individual Times in Starting Order to MTC 4

Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1 Upper Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair 6:27 9:50 10:28 20:54 47:39 1 1
2 Upper Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh 6:27 10:03 10:20 27:47 54:37 16 26
3 Upper Garry Pearson/ Hannah McKillop Off Road
4 Upper Stephen Petch/ Michael Wilkinson Non-Starter
5 Upper Russ Thompson/ Stephen Link 6:38 10:06 10:41 21:17 48:42 3 3
6 Upper Peter Taylor/ Jack Morton 6:42 10:11 19:00 Retired
7 Upper Arron Newby/ Jamie Edwards 6:32 10:01 10:27 26:20 53:20 11 17
8 Upper Niall McCullagh/ Ryan McCloskey 6:22 10:34 Retired
9 Upper Vivian Hamill/ Lorcan Moore 6:36  9:59 12:23 21:12 50:10 5 5
10 Upper Charles Payne / Carl Williamson 6:50 10:32 11:14 22:10 50:46 6 6
11 Upper Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben 6:37 10:10 10:57 21:30 49:14 4 4
12 Upper Phil Pickard / Simon Pickard 7:13 10:28 10:55 22:16 50:52 7 8
13 Upper Alan Carmichael / Arthur Kierans 6:35 10:13 10:48 25:50 53:26 12 18
14 Middle Simon Webster/ Jez Rogers 7:11 10:46 11:22 22:48 52:07 3 11
15 Middle Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis 7:09 10:50 11:09 22:41 51:49 1 9
16 Middle Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson 6:47 10:33 11.07 Mechanical
17 Upper Daniel Hiorns/ Joshua Beer 7:01 10:43 12:53 22:24 53:01 10 15
18 Upper Michael Glendinning / Emily Easton-Page Non-Starter
19 Upper Brendan Cumiskey / Martin Connolly 6:35 9:59 10:39 21:16 48:29 2 2

20 Upper Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny 7:31 10:22 Suspension


https://www.rallies.info/www.grizedalestages.co.uk
https://www.rallies.info/www.grizedalestages.co.uk

Car
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Cls

Upper

Upper

Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Upper

Upper
Working
Middle
Upper Middle
Upper

Middle
Upper Middle
Upper

Middle
Upper

Middle
Middle
Working
Middle
Upper

Lower Middle
Upper Middle
Upper Middle
Upper

Crew

Darren Hamill/ Martin Harte
Simon Green/ Andrew Thorpe
Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge
Mark Shaw/ James Coxon

lan Baumgart/ Liam Whiteley
Tom McKeown/ Neil Thomas
Pete Gorst/ Mark Twiname

Nick Dobson/ Philip Sandham
Andy Davison/ Tom Murphy
John Stone/ Laura Connell

Ben Smith/ Steven Smith

Mike Wolff/ Callum Young
Charlie Barlow/ Emma Morrison
Neil Wearden/ Mark Fisher
Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst
Mark Holmes/ Craig Simkiss
Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates

Nigel Jenkins/ Karen Jenkins
Mark McCulloch/ John McCulloch
Michael Renton/ Ricky Finlayson
Tommi Meadows/ Laura Cooledge
Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer

Kevin Metcalfe/ lan Jones

Steve Cotton/ Chris Williams

1
7:03
7:25
7:13
7:17
7:19
8:28
7:07
7:38

6:53
7:36

7:00
7:59
7:36
8:33
10:00
7:03
7:11
7:29
7:31
7:21
7:49

2
11:04
11:03
11:08
11:24
10:52
11:09
11:21
11:28

15:40
11:25

10:51
11:19

12:51
11:40
10:48
10:52
11:16
11:29
11:05
11:37

3
11:50
11:42
11:37
11:52
11:21
11:49
11:45
11:48

16:39

11:18
11:50

13:22
12:10
11:15
11:28
11:46
12:25

12:32

4 Penalty
23:31
23:26
23:13
23:43
23:22
24:30
24:28
24:05

24:01

23:28

27:29
24:09
22:56
22:54
24:58
24:31

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

53:28 13 19
53:36 14 20
53:11 2 16
54:16 4 22
52:54 9 14
55:56 18 35
54:41 1 27
54:59 4 28
Roll
Non-Starter
1:03:13 16 55
Rose Joint Broke
Non-Starter
Accident
54:36 15 25
Retired
1:02:15 15 54

57:59 2 48
52:02 2 10
52:25 8 12
55:29 8 31
55:56 2 34

Going off road
Rolling



Car
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66

Cls

Middle
Lower Middle
Upper

Upper

Upper

Middle
Middle
Lower Middle
Middle
Lower Middle
Upper Middle
Upper Middle

Upper Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Middle
Upper

Middle
Upper
Middle
Upper
Lower Middle

Crew

Bob Riddles/ lan Kidd

Bradley Howlett/ Nick Vandevenne
Pete Barnett/ Jim O'Kelleher
Alexander Vassallo/ TBA

Orrin McDonnell/ Johnnie Mackay
Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
lan Holt/ Steve Pugh

Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark

Jim Slater/ Chris Slater

Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
Shane Mcgirr / Denver Rafferty
Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby

Ben Jemison/ Sam Spencer
Rory McCann/ Paul McCann
Matthew Cotton/ Simon Taylor
Colin Hope/ Nick Patrick
Shane Murray/ Gary Hade

Donald Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Tommy Graham / Mark Pickering
Andy Gibson/ Jonathan Turnbull
Graham Gaskell/ Chris Dodds
Rob Richards/ Wendy Gibson

1
7:31
7:23

7:28
6:54
7:38
7:22
7:18
7:08
6:46
7:35

2
11:13
11:08

11:14

11:33
11:19
11:44
10:52
10:30
11:33

3
12:27
11:56

12:17

12:15
12:00
12:14
11:26
11:11
19:00

4
24:34
23:24

25:13

24:39
23:39
29:45
23:16
22:22
25:38

Car 56 Penalty details:-

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
55:45 6 33
53:51 3 21
Non Starter
Non-Starter
56:12 19 37
Retired
56:05 7 36
54:20 6 24
1:01:.01 13 51
52:42 1 13
50:49 1 7
1:00 1:04:46 5 56

1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 3A

7:29 11:26 12:34 24:46

7:15

7:03 11:12 12:27 23:36

7:55 11:56 12:41 25:12

10:00 11:34 12:05 24:06
Car 61 Penalty details:-

7:39 11:29 12:06 24:19

7:10 11:23 11:46
7:47 11:45 12:19 24:37
8:31 12:52 13:36 31:28

56:15 3 38
Engine Overheating
54:18 5 23
57:44 12 47

15:00 1:12:45 22 61
15:00 for Missed MTC 2

55:33 5 32
Retired
Propshaft Failure
56:28 20 41
1:06:27 12 58



Car
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

Cls

Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper
Working
Upper Middle
Middle
Middle
Working
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Working
Middle

Upper

Lower Middle
Middle
Upper Middle
Middle
Working
Lower Middle
Middle
Lower Middle
Middle

Crew

David Wallbank/ Mike Scrimgour
Johnny Mowlem/ Matt Edwards
Nathan Wearden/ Ethan Thompson
John Okane / Meghan Okane
Aidan Gregory/ Mark Casey

Andy Turner/ Steven Davey

Rowan Moreton Wood/ Jonny Tad Evans

Walter Henderson/ Jim Kinloch

Thomas Charles Wallbank/ Dave Scrimgour

David Barr/ Neil Mitchell-Hunter
Anthony Harrison / Simon Barnes
Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler

James Durkin / James McGough

Steve Phillips / Bruce Lindsay

Tom Harrison / Marcus Pomfret

Tony Walker/ Andrew Ross Marchbank
Kris Hopkins/ Colin Watson

David Pedley/ Grace Pedley

Jonny Pickup/ Peter King

Dave Head/ Steve Perry

Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt

Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Colin Smith/ John Pinder

1
10:00
8:03
7:29
7:29
7:59
7:41
7:39
7:40
8:26
7:54
7:33

7:56

Car 79 Penalty details:-

8:38
8:46
9:08
9:01
7:12
8:35
10:00
8:24
7:18
8:28

2
11:53
12:05
11:38
11:37
12:46
11:50
11:39
11:55
18:00
12:01
11:49

16:42

12:42
13:29

11:55
12:35
15:03
12:24
11:39
12:30

3
12:19
12:36
12:17
12:19

12:41
12:16
12:38
13:11
12:59
12:55

13:19

13:23
14:18

12:36
13:09
15:19
12:52
12:06
12:59

4 Penalty

24:40
24:57
25:17

25:05
24:47
29:05

25:20
25:26

26:39  15:00

26:38
28:51

25:34
26:35
32:22

24:06
35:09

Cls
Total Pos
Stuck in Ditch
57:24 11
56:21 8
56:42 21
Accident
57:17 4
56:21 9
1:01:18 14
No Drive
58:14 10
57:43 9
Non Starter
1:19:36 19
15:00 for Missed MTC 2
Retired
1:01:29 11
1:05:46 17
Engine
57:17 10
1:00:54 3
1:12:44 13
Engine
55:09 7
1:09:06 18

O/A
Pos

45
39
42

44
40
52

49
46

62

53

57

43

50

60

29
59



Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Pos Pos

90 Upper Colin Minton/ Bonnie Papper 7:32 11:27 11:42 24:38 55:19 17 30

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
Grizedale East Grizedale North Grizedale South Grizedale West
4.79 miles 8.51 miles 9.19 miles 18.55 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd December 2022 at 15:50 GMT and were signed by Steve Waggett (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

54
23
46
24
59
52
88
41
77
76
81
66
86

Cls
Class Lower Middle

Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle

Class Middle

15
39
14
28
62

Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle

- % THE COPPERMINES

Pl

Final

Crew

Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge
Bradley Howlett/ Nick Vandevenne
Mark Shaw/ James Coxon
Matthew Cotton/ Simon Taylor
Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark
Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Tommi Meadows/ Laura Cooledge
Anthony Harrison / Simon Barnes
David Barr/ Neil Mitchell-Hunter
Tom Harrison / Marcus Pomfret
Rob Richards/ Wendy Gibson
Dave Head/ Steve Perry

Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis
Mark McCulloch/ John McCulloch
Simon Webster/ Jez Rogers

Nick Dobson/ Philip Sandham
Donald Peacock/ Craig Wallace

Individual Times

7:08
7:13
7:23
7:17
7:03
7:22
7:18
7:29
7:33
7:54
8:46
8:31
10:00

7:09
7:03
7:11
7:38
7:39

10:52
11:08
11:08
11:24
11:12
11:19
11:39
11:16
11:49
12:01
12:42
12:52
15:03

10:50
10:48
10:46
11:28
11:29

3

11:26
11:37
11:56
11:52
12:27
12:00
12:06
11:46
12:55
12:59
13:23
13:36
15:19

11:09
11:15
11:22
11:48
12:06

4 Penalty

23:16
23:13
23:24
23:43
23:36
23:39
24.06
24:58
25:26
25:20
26:38
31:28
32:22

22:41
22:56
22:48
24.05
24:19

52:42
53:11
53:51
54:16
54:18
54:20
55:09
55:29
57:43
58:14
1:01:29
1:06:27
1:12:44

51:49
52:02
52:07
54:59
55:33

In Class Order

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

© 0 N o o B~ DN P
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13
16
21
22
23
24
29
31
46
49
53
58
60

10
11
28
32

Coppermines Grizedale Stages Rally 2022

to MTC 4
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Car Cls
45 Middle
51 Middle
69 Middle
73 Middle
84 Middle
68 Middle
60 Middle
53 Middle
74 Middle
37 Middle
31 Middle
82 Middle
89 Middle
79 Middle

Class Upper

1 Upper
19 Upper
5 Upper
11 Upper
9 Upper
10 Upper
12 Upper
40 Upper

Crew

Bob Riddles/ lan Kidd

lan Holt/ Steve Pugh

Nathan Wearden/ Ethan Thompson

Rowan Moreton Wood/ Jonny Tad Evans

David Pedley/ Grace Pedley

Johnny Mowlem/ Matt Edwards

Colin Hope/ Nick Patrick

Jim Slater/ Chris Slater

Walter Henderson/ Jim Kinloch
Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates

Ben Smith/ Steven Smith

Tony Walker/ Andrew Ross Marchbank
Colin Smith/ John Pinder

James Durkin / James McGough

Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
Brendan Cumiskey / Martin Connolly
Russ Thompson/ Stephen Link
Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben

Vivian Hamill/ Lorcan Moore
Charles Payne / Carl Williamson

Phil Pickard / Simon Pickard

Michael Renton/ Ricky Finlayson

1
7:31
7:38
7:29
7:39
7:12
8:03
7:55
7:18
7:40
8:33
6:53
9:08
8:28
7:56

2
11:13
11:33
11:38
11:39
11:55
12:05
11:56
11:44
11:55
12:51
15:40
13:29
12:30
16:42

3
12:27
12:15
12:17
12:16
12:36
12:36
12:41
12:14
12:38
13:22
16:39
14:18
12:59
13:19

4
24:34
24:39
24:57
24:47
25:34
24:40
25:12
29:45
29:05
27:29
24:01
28:51
35:09
26:39

Car 79 Penalty details:-

6:27
6:35
6:38
6:37
6:36
6:50
7:13
7:11

9:50
9:59
10:06
10:10
9:59
10:32
10:28
10:52

10:28
10:39
10:41
10:57
12:23
11:14
10:55
11:28

20:54
21:16
21:17
21:30
21:12
22:10
22:16
22:54

55:45
56:05
56:21
56:21
57:17
57:24
57:44
1:01:01
1:01:18
1:02:15
1:03:13
1:05:46
1:09:06
15:00 1:19:36

15:00 for Missed MTC 2

47:39
48:29
48:42
49:14
50:10
50:46
50:52
52:25

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

6

-

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
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33
36
39
40
43
45
47
51
52
54
55
57
59
62
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Car
25
17

7
13
21
22
35

2
90
26
49
65
70
61

Cls
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper

Crew

lan Baumgart/ Liam Whiteley
Daniel Hiorns/ Joshua Beer
Arron Newby/ Jamie Edwards
Alan Carmichael / Arthur Kierans
Darren Hamill/ Martin Harte
Simon Green/ Andrew Thorpe
Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst
Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh

Colin Minton/ Bonnie Papper
Tom McKeown/ Neil Thomas
Orrin McDonnell/ Johnnie Mackay
Graham Gaskell/ Chris Dodds
John Okane / Meghan Okane
Shane Murray/ Gary Hade

Class Upper Middle

55
42
57
12
56

Upper Middle
Upper Middle
Upper Middle
Upper Middle
Upper Middle

Class Working

27

Working

Shane Mcgirr / Denver Rafferty
Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer

Ben Jemison/ Sam Spencer
Andy Turner/ Steven Davey
Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby

Pete Gorst/ Mark Twiname

1
7:19
7:01
6:32
6:35
7:03
7:25
7:59
6:27
7:32
8:28
7:28
747
7:29

10:00

2
10:52
10:43
10:01
10:13
11:04
11:03
11:19
10:03
11:27
11:09
11:14
11:45
11:37
11:34

3
11:21
12:53
10:27
10:48
11:50
11:42
11:50
10:20
11:42
11:49
12:17
12:19
12:19
12:05

4 Penalty
23:22 52:54
22:24 53:01
26:20 53:20
25:50 53:26
23:31 53:28
23:26 53:36
23:28 54:36
27:47 54:37
24:38 55:19
24:30 55:56
25:13 56:12
24:37 56:28
25:17 56:42
24:06 15:00 1:12:45

Car 61 Penalty details:-

6:46
7:31
7:29
7:41
7:35

10:30
11:29
11:26
11:50
11:33

11:11
12:25
12:34
12:41
19:00

22:22
24:31
24:46
25:05
25:38

Car 56 Penalty details:-

7:07 11:21 11:45 24:28

15:00 for Missed MTC 2

50:49
55:56
56:15
57:17
1:.00 1:04:46

Cls OIA

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

A W N B

5

Total Pos Pos

14
15
17
18
19
20
25
26
30
35
37
41
42
61

E
34
38
44
56

1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 3A

54:41

1

27



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Pos Pos
38 Working Nigel Jenkins/ Karen Jenkins 10:00 11:40 12:10 24:09 57:59 2 48
85 Working Jonny Pickup/ Peter King 8:35 12:35 13:09 26:35 1:00:54 3 50

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
Grizedale East Grizedale North Grizedale South Grizedale West
4.79 miles 8.51 miles 9.19 miles 18.55 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd December 2022 at 15:50 GMT and were signed by Steve Waggett (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Coppermines Grizedale Stages Rally 2022
Final Overall Results in Position Order to MTC 4

Total Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead

These Competitors have only reached SF 4

1 Upper Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair Subaru Impreza 47:39 1 1
19 Upper Brendan Cumiskey / Martin Connolly VW Polo GTI R5 48:29 2 2 +0:50 +0:50
5 Upper Russ Thompson/ Stephen Link Mitsubishi EVO 9 48:42 3 3 +1:03 +0:13
11 Upper Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben Mitsubishi Evo 9 49:14 4 4 +1:35 +0:32
9 Upper Vivian Hamill/ Lorcan Moore VW POLO R5 50:10 5 5 +2:31 +0:56
10 Upper Charles Payne / Carl Williamson Ford Fiesta Rally2 50:46 6 6 +3:07 +0:36
55 Upper Middle Shane Mcgirr / Denver Rafferty Lada Riva 50:49 1 7 +3:10 +0:03
12 Upper Phil Pickard / Simon Pickard Ford Fiesta S2000T 50:52 7 8 +3:13 +0:03
15 Middle Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis Ford Escort RS 51:49 1 9 +4:10 +0:57
39 Middle Mark McCulloch/ John McCulloch Ford Escort Mk2 52:02 2 10 +4:23 +0:13
14 Middle Simon Webster/ Jez Rogers Ford Escort RS1800 52:07 3 11 +4:28 +0:05
40 Upper Michael Renton/ Ricky Finlayson Subaru Impreza GC8 52:25 8 12 +4:46 +0:18
54 Lower Middle Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown Opel Adam 52:42 1 13 +5:03 +0:17
25 Upper lan Baumgart/ Liam Whiteley Subaru Impreza 52:54 9 14 +5:15 +0:12
17 Upper Daniel Hiorns/ Joshua Beer Subaru Impreza 53:.01 10 15 +5:22 +0:07
23 Lower Middle Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge Peugeot 206 Cup Car 53:11 2 16 +5:32 +0:10
7 Upper Arron Newby/ Jamie Edwards Skoda Fabia R5 53:20 11 17 +5:41 +0:09
13 Upper Alan Carmichael / Arthur Kierans Hyundai R5 53:26 12 18 +5:47 +0:06
21 Upper Darren Hamill/ Martin Harte Ford Fiesta R5 53:28 13 19 +5:49 +0:02
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Car
22
46
24
59
52
35

27
28
88
90
41
62
45
42
26
51
49
57
69
73
65
70
84

Cls
Upper
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Upper
Upper
Working
Middle
Lower Middle
Upper
Lower Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper Middle
Upper
Middle
Upper
Upper Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper
Upper
Middle

Crew

Simon Green/ Andrew Thorpe
Bradley Howlett/ Nick Vandevenne
Mark Shaw/ James Coxon
Matthew Cotton/ Simon Taylor
Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark
Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst

Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh

Pete Gorst/ Mark Twiname

Nick Dobson/ Philip Sandham
Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Colin Minton/ Bonnie Papper
Tommi Meadows/ Laura Cooledge
Donald Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Bob Riddles/ lan Kidd

Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer

Tom McKeown/ Neil Thomas

lan Holt/ Steve Pugh

Orrin McDonnell/ Johnnie Mackay
Ben Jemison/ Sam Spencer
Nathan Wearden/ Ethan Thompson

Rowan Moreton Wood/ Jonny Tad Evans

Graham Gaskell/ Chris Dodds
John Okane / Meghan Okane
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley

Car

Subaru Impreza Series McRae

Peugeot 208 R2
Talbot Sunbeam Ti
Peugeot 208 R2
Ford Fiesta R2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort MK 2
Ford Fiesta R2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R2
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Mk2 escort
Renault Clio R3T
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Escort RS1800
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Chevette
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Ford RS1800

Total

53:36
53:51
54:16
54:18
54:20
54:36
54:37
54:41
54:59
55:09
55:19
55:29
55:33
55:45
55:56
55:56
56:05
56:12
56:15
56:21
56:21
56:28
56:42
57:17

14

15
16

17

18

19

20
21
10

Penalty Pos Pos

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+5:57
+6:12
+6:37
+6:39
+6:41
+6:57
+6:58
+7:02
+7:20
+7:30
+7:40
+7:50
+7:54
+8:06
+8:17
+8:17
+8:26
+8:33
+8:36
+8:42
+8:42
+8:49
+9:03
+9:38

+0:08
+0:15
+0:25
+0:02
+0:02
+0:16
+0:01
+0:04
+0:18
+0:10
+0:10
+0:10
+0:04
+0:12
+0:11

+0:09
+0:07
+0:03
+0:06

+0:07
+0:14
+0:35



Car
72
68
77
60
38
76
85
53
74
81
37
31
56
82
66
89
86
61
79

Cls
Upper Middle
Middle
Lower Middle
Middle
Working
Lower Middle
Working
Middle
Middle
Lower Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper Middle
Middle
Lower Middle
Middle
Lower Middle
Upper
Middle

Crew

Andy Turner/ Steven Davey
Johnny Mowlem/ Matt Edwards
Anthony Harrison / Simon Barnes
Colin Hope/ Nick Patrick

Nigel Jenkins/ Karen Jenkins
David Barr/ Neil Mitchell-Hunter
Jonny Pickup/ Peter King

Jim Slater/ Chris Slater

Walter Henderson/ Jim Kinloch
Tom Harrison / Marcus Pomfret
Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates

Ben Smith/ Steven Smith
Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby
Tony Walker/ Andrew Ross Marchbank
Rob Richards/ Wendy Gibson
Colin Smith/ John Pinder

Dave Head/ Steve Perry

Shane Murray/ Gary Hade
James Durkin / James McGough

Car

Subaru Impreza RWD
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mexico mk1
Saab 96 V4

Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 106

VW Polo

Ford Focus rwd

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort MK1 RS2000

Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Vauxhall Chevette
Peugeot 106

Vauxhall Astra Mk3
Mini One

Ford Fiesta

Fiesta St150

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

57:17
57:24
57:43
57:44
57:59
58:14
1:00:54
1:01:01
1:01:18
1:01:29
1:02:15
1:03:13
1:04:46
1:05:46
1:06:27
1:09:06
1:12:44
1:12:45
1:19:36

4
11

9
12

2
10

3
13
14
11
15
16

5
17
12
18
13
22
19

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

+9:38

+9:45
+10:04
+10:05
+10:20
+10:35
+13:15
+13:22
+13:39
+13:50
+14:36
+15:34
+17:07
+18:07
+18:48
+21:27
+25:05
+25:06
+31:57

+0:07
+0:19
+0:01
+0:15
+0:15
+2:40
+0:07
+0:17
+0:11
+0:46
+0:58
+1:33
+1:00
+0:41
+2:39
+3:38
+0:01
+6:51

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd December 2022 at 15:50 GMT and were signed by Steve Waggett (Clerk of the Course)
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Cls
Upper

Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper

Final

Crew

Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh

Garry Pearson/ Hannah McKillop
Russ Thompson/ Stephen Link
Peter Taylor/ Jack Morton

Arron Newby/ Jamie Edwards
Niall McCullagh/ Ryan McCloskey
Vivian Hamill/ Lorcan Moore
Charles Payne / Carl Williamson
Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben

Phil Pickard / Simon Pickard

Alan Carmichael / Arthur Kierans
Simon Webster/ Jez Rogers
Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis
Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson

Daniel Hiorns/ Joshua Beer

Brendan Cumiskey / Martin Connolly

Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny
Darren Hamill/ Martin Harte

Simon Green/ Andrew Thorpe

Overall Results

Car

Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi EVO 9
Ford Fiesta WRC
Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
VW POLO R5

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta S2000T
Hyundai R5

Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort MKk 11
Subaru Impreza
VW Polo GTI R5
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza Series McRae

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
47:39 1 1
54:37 16 26
48:42 3 3
35:53
53:20 11 17
16:56
50:10 5 5
50:46 6 6
49:14 4 4
50:52 7 8
53:26 12 18
52:07 3 11
51:49 9
28:27
53:.01 10 15
48:29 2 2
17:53
53:28 13 19
53:36 14 20

Coppermines Grizedale Stages Rally 2022

to MTC 4
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Car
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
49
50

Cls
Lower Middle
Lower Middle

Upper
Upper
Working
Middle
Upper Middle
Middle
Upper Middle
Middle
Upper
Middle
Middle
Working
Middle
Upper
Lower Middle
Upper Middle
Upper Middle
Upper
Middle
Lower Middle
Upper
Middle

Crew

Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge
Mark Shaw/ James Coxon
lan Baumgart/ Liam Whiteley
Tom McKeown/ Neil Thomas
Pete Gorst/ Mark Twiname
Nick Dobson/ Philip Sandham
Andy Davison/ Tom Murphy
Ben Smith/ Steven Smith
Mike Wolff/ Callum Young
Neil Wearden/ Mark Fisher
Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst
Mark Holmes/ Craig Simkiss
Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates
Nigel Jenkins/ Karen Jenkins

Mark McCulloch/ John McCulloch
Michael Renton/ Ricky Finlayson
Tommi Meadows/ Laura Cooledge

Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer

Kevin Metcalfe/ lan Jones
Steve Cotton/ Chris Williams
Bob Riddles/ lan Kidd

Bradley Howlett/ Nick Vandevenne

Orrin McDonnell/ Johnnie Mackay

Paul Thompson / Josh Davison

Car

Peugeot 206 Cup Car
Talbot Sunbeam Ti
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort MK 2
Sunbeam VXR

Ford Escort MK1 RS2000

BMW M3
Hyundai i20 F2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort mk1
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza GC8
Ford Fiesta R2
Renault Clio R3T
BMW E30
Subaru Impreza
Ford Mk2 escort
Peugeot 208 R2
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Total

53:11
54:16
52:54
55:56
54:41
54:59

1:03:13
19:01
29:09
54:36

7:36

1:02:15
57:59
52:02
52:25
55:29
55:56
18:26
31:58
55:45
53:51
56:12

6:54

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

2
4
9
18

16

15

15

N 0 0 N N

19

16
22
14
35
27
28

55

25

54
48
10
12
31
34

33
21
37



Car
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Cls
Middle
Lower Middle
Middle
Lower Middle
Upper Middle
Upper Middle
Upper Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Middle
Upper
Middle
Upper
Middle
Upper
Lower Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper
Working
Upper Middle
Middle
Middle

Crew

lan Holt/ Steve Pugh

Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark
Jim Slater/ Chris Slater

Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
Shane Mcgirr / Denver Rafferty
Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby
Ben Jemison/ Sam Spencer
Rory McCann/ Paul McCann
Matthew Cotton/ Simon Taylor
Colin Hope/ Nick Patrick

Shane Murray/ Gary Hade
Donald Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Tommy Graham / Mark Pickering
Andy Gibson/ Jonathan Turnbull
Graham Gaskell/ Chris Dodds
Rob Richards/ Wendy Gibson
David Wallbank/ Mike Scrimgour
Johnny Mowlem/ Matt Edwards

Nathan Wearden/ Ethan Thompson

John Okane / Meghan Okane
Aidan Gregory/ Mark Casey
Andy Turner/ Steven Davey

Rowan Moreton Wood/ Jonny Tad Evans

Walter Henderson/ Jim Kinloch

Car

Ford Escort Escort RS1800

Ford Fiesta R2

Ford Focus rwd
Opel Adam

Lada Riva

Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Vauxhall Chevette
Hillman Avenger
Peugeot 208 R2
Saab 96 V4

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Fiesta R5 Proto
FORD MK2 Escort
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 106

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta

Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta

Subaru Impreza RWD
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Total

56:05
54:20
1:01:01
52:42
50:49
1:04:46
56:15
7:15
54:18
57:44
1:12:45
55:33

30:19
56:28
1:06:27
34:12
57:24
56:21
56:42
20:45
57:17
56:21
1:01:18

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

7
6
13

1
1
5
3

12
22

20
12

11

21

14

36
24
51
13

-
56
38

23
a7
61
32

41
58

45
39
42

44
40
52



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
75 Working  Thomas Charles Wallbank/ Dave Scrimgour Vauxhall Nova 39:37
76 Lower Middle David Barr/ Neil Mitchell-Hunter Peugeot 106 58:14 10 49
77 Lower Middle Anthony Harrison / Simon Barnes Ford Escort Mexico mk1l 57:43 9 46
79 Middle James Durkin / James McGough Fiesta St150 1:19:36 19 62
80 Upper Steve Phillips / Bruce Lindsay Mitsubishi Evo 2 8:38

81 Lower Middle Tom Harrison / Marcus Pomfret Ford Escort 1:01:29 11 53

82 Middle Tony Walker/ Andrew Ross Marchbank Vauxhall Chevette 1:05:46 17 57
83 Upper Middle Kris Hopkins/ Colin Watson Triumph TR7 V8 9:.01

84 Middle David Pedley/ Grace Pedley Ford RS1800 57:17 10 43
85  Working Jonny Pickup/ Peter King VW Polo 1:00:54 3 50
86 Lower Middle Dave Head/ Steve Perry Mini One 1:12:44 13 60
87 Middle Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt Ford Fiesta ST150 33:40

88 Lower Middle Liam Clark/ Ben Wild Ford Fiesta R2 55:09 7 29
89 Middle Colin Smith/ John Pinder Vauxhall Astra Mk3 1:09:06 18 59
90 Upper Colin Minton/ Bonnie Papper Ford Fiesta 55:19 17 30

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd December 2022 at 15:50 GMT and were signed by Steve Waggett (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Car

54
23
46
24
59
52
88
41
77
76
81
66
86

Cls
Class Lower Middle

Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle
Lower Middle

Class Middle

15
39
14
28
62

Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle

Final

Crew

Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge
Bradley Howlett/ Nick Vandevenne
Mark Shaw/ James Coxon
Matthew Cotton/ Simon Taylor
Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark
Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Tommi Meadows/ Laura Cooledge
Anthony Harrison / Simon Barnes
David Barr/ Neil Mitchell-Hunter
Tom Harrison / Marcus Pomfret
Rob Richards/ Wendy Gibson
Dave Head/ Steve Perry

Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis
Mark McCulloch/ John McCulloch
Simon Webster/ Jez Rogers

Nick Dobson/ Philip Sandham
Donald Peacock/ Craig Wallace

Overall Results

Car

Opel Adam

Peugeot 206 Cup Car
Peugeot 208 R2
Talbot Sunbeam Ti
Peugeot 208 R2

Ford Fiesta R2

Ford Fiesta R2

Ford Fiesta R2

Ford Escort Mexico mk1
Peugeot 106

Ford Escort

Peugeot 106

Mini One

Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort MK 2
Ford Escort MK2

In Class Order

Total

52:42
53:11
53:51
54:16
54:18
54:20
55:09
55:29
57:43
58:14
1:01:29
1:06:27
1:12:44

51:49
52:02
52:07
54:59
55:33

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

© 00 N oo o B~ W DN PP

10
11
12
13
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13
16
21
22
23
24
29
31
46
49
53
58
60

10
11
28
32

Coppermines Grizedale Stages Rally 2022

to MTC 4
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Car Cls
45 Middle
51 Middle
69 Middle
73 Middle
84 Middle
68 Middle
60 Middle
53 Middle
74 Middle
37 Middle
31 Middle
82 Middle
89 Middle
79 Middle

Class Upper

1 Upper
19 Upper
5 Upper
11 Upper
9 Upper
10 Upper
12 Upper
40 Upper
25 Upper

Crew

Bob Riddles/ lan Kidd

lan Holt/ Steve Pugh

Nathan Wearden/ Ethan Thompson

Rowan Moreton Wood/ Jonny Tad Evans

David Pedley/ Grace Pedley

Johnny Mowlem/ Matt Edwards

Colin Hope/ Nick Patrick

Jim Slater/ Chris Slater

Walter Henderson/ Jim Kinloch
Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates

Ben Smith/ Steven Smith

Tony Walker/ Andrew Ross Marchbank
Colin Smith/ John Pinder

James Durkin / James McGough

Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
Brendan Cumiskey / Martin Connolly
Russ Thompson/ Stephen Link
Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben

Vivian Hamill/ Lorcan Moore
Charles Payne / Carl Williamson

Phil Pickard / Simon Pickard

Michael Renton/ Ricky Finlayson

lan Baumgart/ Liam Whiteley

Car
Ford Mk2 escort

Ford Escort Escort RS1800

Ford Fiesta
Ford Escort
Ford RS1800
Ford Escort
Saab 96 V4
Ford Focus rwd
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort MK1 RS2000

Vauxhall Chevette
Vauxhall Astra Mk3
Fiesta St150

Subaru Impreza

VW Polo GTI R5
Mitsubishi EVO 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9

VW POLO R5

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta S2000T
Subaru Impreza GC8

Subaru Impreza

Total

55:45
56:05
56:21
56:21
57:17
57:24
57:44
1:01:01
1:01:18
1:02:15
1:03:13
1:05:46
1:09:06
1:19:36

47:39
48:29
48:42
49:14
50:10
50:46
50:52
52:25
52:54

6

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

© 00 N O o A W N P

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
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Car
17
7
13
21
22
35
2
90
26
49
65
70
61

Cls
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper

Crew

Daniel Hiorns/ Joshua Beer
Arron Newby/ Jamie Edwards
Alan Carmichael / Arthur Kierans
Darren Hamill/ Martin Harte
Simon Green/ Andrew Thorpe
Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst
Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh

Colin Minton/ Bonnie Papper
Tom McKeown/ Neil Thomas
Orrin McDonnell/ Johnnie Mackay
Graham Gaskell/ Chris Dodds
John Okane / Meghan Okane
Shane Murray/ Gary Hade

Class Upper Middle

55
42
57
72
56

Upper Middle
Upper Middle
Upper Middle
Upper Middle
Upper Middle

Class Working

27
38
85

Working
Working
Working

Shane Mcgirr / Denver Rafferty
Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer

Ben Jemison/ Sam Spencer
Andy Turner/ Steven Davey
Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby

Pete Gorst/ Mark Twiname
Nigel Jenkins/ Karen Jenkins
Jonny Pickup/ Peter King

Car

Subaru Impreza
Skoda Fabia R5
Hyundai R5

Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza Series McRae
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta

Lada Riva

Renault Clio R3T
Vauxhall Chevette
Subaru Impreza RWD
Vauxhall Chevette HSR

Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
VW Polo

Total

53:01
53:20
53:26
53:28
53:36
54:36
54:37
55:19
55:56
56:12
56:28
56:42
1:12:45

50:49
55:56
56:15
57:17
1:04:46

54:41
57:59
1:00:54

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

a b~ W N

15
17
18
19
20
25
26
30
35
37
41
42
61

34
38
44
56

27
48
50



These results became Final on Saturday 3rd December 2022 at 15:50 GMT and were signed by Steve Waggett (Clerk of the Course)
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Coppermines Grizedale Stages Rally 2022

I o gzi v'

Final Position on each Stage to MTC 4

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

Grizedale East Grizedale North Grizedale South Grizedale West

4.79 miles 8.51 miles 9.19 miles 18.55 miles
Posn Car Time  Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 8 6:22 1 9:50 2 10:20 1 20:54
2 6:27 9 9:59 7 10:27 9 21:12
3 2 6:27 19 9:59 1 10:28 19 21:16
4 6:32 7 10:01 19 10:39 5 21:17
5 13 6:35 2 10:03 5 10:41 11 21:30
6 19 6:35 5 10:06 13 10:48 10 22:10
7 9 6:36 11 10:10 12 10:55 12 22:16
8 11 6:37 6 10:11 11 10:57 55 22:22
9 6:38 13 10:13 16 11:07 17 22:24
10 6:42 20 10:22 15 11:09 15 22:41
11 55 6:46 12 10:28 55 11:11 14 22:48
12 16 6:47 55 10:30 10 11:14 40 22:54
13 10 6:50 10 10:32 39 11:15 39 22:56
14 31 6:53 16 10:33 34 11:18 23 23:13
15 50 6:54 8 10:34 25 11:21 54 23:16
16 34 7:00 17 10:43 14 11:22 25 23:22
17 17 7:01 14 10:46 54 11:26 46 23:24

[
(oe]

21 7:03 39 10:48 40 11:28 22 23:26
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Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

Grizedale East Grizedale North Grizedale South Grizedale West
4.79 miles 8.51 miles 9.19 miles 18.55 miles

Car Time  Car Time Car Time Car Time
39 7:03 15 10:50 23 11:37 35 23:28
59 7:03 34 10:51 22 11:42 21 23:31
27 7:07 25 10:52 90 11:42 59 23:36
54 7:08 40 10:52 27 11:45 52 23:39
15 7:09 54 10:52 41 11:46 24 23:43
64 7:10 22 11:03 64 11:46 31 24:01
14 7:11 21 11:04 28 11:48 28 24:05
40 7:11 43 11:05 26 11:49 61 24:06
84 7:12 23 11:08 21 11:50 88 24:06
12 7:13 46 11:08 35 11:50 38 24:09
23 7:13 26 11:09 24 11:52 62 24:19
58 7:15 59 11:12 46 11:56 27 24:28
24 7:17 45 11:13 52 12:00 26 24:30
53 7:18 49 11:14 61 12:05 42 24:31
88 7:18 41 11:16 62 12:06 45 24:34
25 7:19 35 11:19 88 12:06 65 24:37
43 7:21 52 11:19 38 12:10 90 24:38
52 7:22 27 11:21 53 12:14 51 24:39
46 7:23 64 11:23 51 12:15 68 24:40
22 7:25 24 11:24 73 12:16 57 24:46
49 7:28 32 11:25 49 12:17 73 24:47
41 7:29 57 11:26 69 12:17 69 24:57



Posn
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

Grizedale East Grizedale North Grizedale South Grizedale West
4.79 miles 8.51 miles 9.19 miles 18.55 miles

Car Time  Car Time Car Time Car Time
57 7:29 90 11:27 65 12:19 41 24:58
69 7:29 28 11:28 67 12:19 72 25:05
70 7:29 42 11:29 70 12:19 60 25:12
20 7:31 62 11:29 9 12:23 49 25:13
42 7:31 51 11:33 42 12:25 70 25:17
45 7:31 56 11:33 45 12:27 76 25:20
90 7:32 61 11:34 59 12:27 77 25:26
77 7:33 44 11:37 44 12:32 84 25:34
56 7:35 70 11:37 57 12:34 56 25:38
32 7:36 69 11:38 68 12:36 13 25:50
36 7:36 73 11:39 84 12:36 7 26:20
28 7:38 88 11:39 74 12:38 85 26:35
51 7:38 38 11:40 60 12:41 81 26:38
62 7:39 53 11:44 72 12:41 79 26:39
73 7:39 65 11:45 87 12:52 37 27:29
74 7:40 77 11:49 17 12:53 2 27:47
72 7:41 72 11:50 77 12:55 82 28:51
65 747 67 11:53 76 12:59 74 29:05
44 7:49 74 11:55 89 12:59 53 29:45
76 7:54 84 11:55 85 13:09 66 31:28
60 7:55 60 11:56 75 13:11 86 32:22
79 7:56 76 12:01 79 13:19 89 35:09



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
Grizedale East Grizedale North Grizedale South Grizedale West
4.79 miles 8.51 miles 9.19 miles 18.55 miles

Posn Car Time  Car Time Car Time Car Time
63 35 7:59 68 12:05 37 13:22
64 71 7:59 87 12:24 81 13:23
65 68 8:03 89 12:30 66 13:36
66 87 8:24 85 12:35 82 14:18
67 75 8:26 81 12:42 86 15:19
68 26 8:28 71 12:46 31 16:39
69 89 8:28 37 12:51 6 19:00
70 66 8:31 66 12:52 56 19:00
71 37 8:33 82 13:29
72 85 8:35 86 15:03
73 80 8:38 31 15:40
74 81 8:46 79 16:42
75 83 9:01 75 18:00
76 82 9:08
77 38 10:00
78 61 10:00
79 67 10:00
80 86 10:00

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd December 2022 at 15:50 GMT and were signed by Steve Waggett (Clerk of the Course)
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Ty o THE COPPERMINES

Coppermines Grizedale Stages Rally 2022

Final Position after each Stage to MTC4

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

Grizedale East Grizedale North Grizedale South Grizedale West

4.79 miles 8.51 miles 9.19 miles 18.55 miles
Posn Car Time  Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 8 6:22 1 16:17 1 26:45 1 47:39
2 6:27 2 16:30 2 26:50 19 48:29
3 2 6:27 7 16:33 7 27:00 5 48:42
4 6:32 19 16:34 19 27:13 11 49:14
5 13 6:35 9 16:35 5 27:25 9 50:10
6 19 6:35 5 16:44 13 27:36 10 50:46
7 9 6:36 11 16:47 11 27:44 55 50:49
8 11 6:37 13 16:48 16 28:27 12 50:52
9 6:38 6 16:53 55 28:27 15 51:49
10 6:42 8 16:56 10 28:36 39 52:02
11 55 6:46 55 17:16 12 28:36 14 52:07
12 16 6:47 16 17:20 9 28:58 40 52:25
13 10 6:50 10 17:22 39 29:06 54 52:42
14 31 6:53 12 17:41 15 29:08 25 52:54
15 50 6:54 17 17:44 34 29:09 17 53:01
16 34 7:00 34 17:51 14 29:19 23 53:11
17 17 7:01 39 17:51 54 29:26 7 53:20

[
(oe]

21 7:03 20 17:53 40 29:31 13 53:26
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Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Stage 4

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Grizedale East Grizedale North Grizedale South Grizedale West
4.79 miles 8.51 miles 9.19 miles
Car Time  Car Time Car Time
39 7:03 14 17:57 25 29:32
59 7:03 15 17:59 21 29:57
27 7:07 54 18:00 23 29:58
54 7:08 40 18:03 22 30:10
15 7:09 21 18:07 27 30:13
64 7:10 25 18:11 64 30:19
14 7:11 59 18:15 46 30:27
40 7:11 23 18:21 41 30:31
84 7:12 43 18:26 24 30:33
12 7:13 22 18:28 17 30:37
23 7:13 27 18:28 52 30:41
58 7:15 46 18:31 90 30:41
24 7:17 64 18:33 59 30:42
53 7:18 24 18:41 28 30:54
88 7:18 52 18:41 49 30:59
25 7:19 49 18:42 88 31:03
43 7:21 45 18:44 35 31:08
52 7:22 41 18:45 45 31:11
46 7:23 57 18:55 62 31:14
22 7:25 88 18:57 53 31:16
49 7:28 90 18:59 69 31:24
41 7:29 42 19:00 42 31:25

18.55 miles
Car Time
21 53:28
22 53:36
46 53:51
24 54:16
59 54:18
52 54:20
35 54:36
2 54:37
27 54:41
28 54:59
88 55:09
90 55:19
41 55:29
62 55:33
45 55:45
26 55:56
42 55:56
51 56:05
49 56:12
57 56:15
69 56:21
73 56:21



Posn
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

Grizedale East Grizedale North Grizedale South Grizedale West
4.79 miles 8.51 miles 9.19 miles 18.55 miles

Car Time  Car Time Car Time Car Time
57 7:29 32 19:01 70 31:25 65 56:28
69 7:29 53 19:02 26 31.26 70 56:42
70 7:29 28 19:06 51 3126 72 57:17
20 7:31 70 19:06 57 31.29 84 57:17
42 7:31 69 19:07 73 31:34 68 57:24
45 7:31 84 19:07 84 31:43 77 57:43
90 7:32 56 19:08 65 31:51 60 57:44
77 7:33 62 19:08 44 31:58 38 57:59
56 7:35 51 19:11 72 32:12 76 58:14
32 7:36 35 19:18 74 32:13 85 1:00:54
36 7:36 73 19:18 77 32:17 53 1:.01.01
28 7:38 77 19:22 60 32:32 74 1:.01:18
51 7:38 44 19:26 68 32:44 81 1:01:29
62 7:39 72 19:31 76 32.:54 37 1:.02:15
73 7:39 65 19:32 87 33:40 31 1:03:13
74 7:40 74 19:35 38 33:50 56 1:04:46
72 7:41 26 19:37 89 33:57 82 1:.05:46
65 747 60 19:51 67 34:12 66 1:06:27
44 7:49 76 19:55 85 34:19 89  1:09:06
76 7:54 68 20:08 37 34:46 86 1:12:44
60 7:55 71 20:45 81 34:51 61 1:12:45
79 7:56 87 20:48 66 3459 79 1:19:36



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
Grizedale East Grizedale North Grizedale South Grizedale West

4.79 miles 8.51 miles 9.19 miles 18.55 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
63 35 7:59 89 20:58 6 35:53

64 71 7:59 85 21:10 82 36:55
65 68 8:03 66 21:23 56 38:08
66 87 8:24 37 21:24 31 39:12
67 75 8:26 81 21:28 75 39:37
68 26 8:28 38 21:40 86 40:22
69 89 8:28 67 21:53 61 48:39
70 66 8:31 31 22:33 79 52:57
71 37 8:33 82 22:37

72 85 8:35 86 25:03

73 80 8:38 75 26:26

74 81 8:46 61 36:34

75 83 9:01 79 39:38

76 82 9:08

77 38 10:00

78 61 10:00

79 67 10:00

80 86 10:00

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd December 2022 at 15:50 GMT and were signed by Steve Waggett (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Coppermines Grizedale Stages Rally 2022
Final Awards toMTC4

Award No Crew Car

1st Overall 1 Jock Armstrong / Cameron Fair Subaru Impreza

2nd Overall 19 Brendan Cumiskey / Martin Connolly VW Polo GTI R5

3rd Overall 5 Russ Thompson / Stephen Link Mitsubishi EVO 9

1st Upper Class 11 Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben Mitsubishi Evo 9

2nd Upper Class 9  Vivian Hamill / Lorcan Moore VW POLO R5

3rd Upper Class 10 Charles Payne / Carl Williamson Ford Fiesta Rally2
1st Upper Middle Class 55 Shane Mcgirr / Denver Rafferty Lada Riva

2nd Upper Middle Class 42 Carl Tuer / Robin Tuer Renault Clio R3T

1st Middle Class 15 Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis Ford Escort RS

2nd Middle Class 39 Mark McCulloch / John McCulloch Ford Escort Mk2

3rd Middle Class 14 Simon Webster / Jez Rogers Ford Escort RS1800
1st Lower Middle Class 54 Robert Proudlock / Steven Brown Opel Adam

2nd Lower Middle Class 23 Barry Lindsay / Caroline Lodge Peugeot 206 Cup Car
3rd Lower Middle Class 46 Bradley Howlett / Nick Vandevenne Peugeot 208 R2

1st Working Class 27 Pete Gorst/ Mark Twiname Vauxhall Nova

2nd Working Class 38 Nigel Jenkins / Karen Jenkins Vauxhall Nova

1st Two Wheel Drive 55 Shane Mcgirr / Denver Rafferty Lada Riva

1st Female Driver or Navigator (Jewels and Desires Necklace) 23 Barry Lindsay / Caroline Lodge Peugeot 206 Cup Car

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd December 2022 at 15:50 GMT and were signed by Steve Waggett (Clerk of the Course)
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16
18
20
29
30
32
33
34
36
43
44
47
48
50
58
63

Cls
Upper

Upper
Upper
Upper
Middle
Upper
Upper
Upper Middle
Upper
Upper Middle
Upper
Middle
Middle
Upper Middle
Upper
Upper
Upper
Middle
Lower Middle
Upper

Final

Crew

Garry Pearson/ Hannah McKillop
Stephen Petch/ Michael Wilkinson
Peter Taylor/ Jack Morton

Niall McCullagh/ Ryan McCloskey
Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson
Michael Glendinning / Emily Easton-Page
Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny

Andy Davison/ Tom Murphy

John Stone/ Laura Connell

Mike Wolff/ Callum Young

Charlie Barlow/ Emma Morrison
Neil Wearden/ Mark Fisher

Mark Holmes/ Craig Simkiss
Kevin Metcalfe/ lan Jones

Steve Cotton/ Chris Williams

Pete Barnett/ Jim O'Kelleher
Alexander Vassallo/ TBA

Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
Rory McCann/ Paul McCann
Tommy Graham / Mark Pickering

6:42
6:22
6:47

7:31

7:36

7:00
7:36
7:21
7:49

6:54
7:15

Retirements

In Starting Order

Cls OIA
2 3 4 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Off Road
Non-Starter
10:11 19:00 Retired
10:34 Retired
10:33 11:07 Mechanical
Non-Starter
10:22 Suspension
Roll
Non-Starter
11:25 Rose Joint Broke
Non-Starter
10:51 11:18 Accident
Retired
11:05 Going off road
11:37 12:32 Rolling
Non Starter
Non-Starter
Retired
Engine Overheating

Retired

Coppermines Grizedale Stages Rally 2022

to MTC 4
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Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 Penalty Total Pos Pos
64 Middle Andy Gibson/ Jonathan Turnbull 7:10 11:23 11:46 Propshaft Failure
67 Middle David Wallbank/ Mike Scrimgour 10:00 11:53 12:19 Stuck in Ditch
71 Working Aidan Gregory/ Mark Casey 7:59 12:46 Accident
75 Working Thomas Charles Wallbank/ Dave Scrimgour 8:26 18:00 13:11 No Drive
78 Working Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler Non Starter
80 Upper Steve Phillips / Bruce Lindsay 8:38 Retired
83 Upper Middle Kris Hopkins/ Colin Watson 9:01 Engine
87 Middle Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt 8:24 12:24 12:52 Engine

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
Grizedale East Grizedale North Grizedale South Grizedale West
4.79 miles 8.51 miles 9.19 miles 18.55 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd December 2022 at 15:50 GMT and were signed by Steve Waggett (Clerk of the Course)
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